
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

8 

62 

50 

95 

64 

5 

36 

24 

9 

58 

33 

88 

94 

46 

26 

109 

86 

104 

98 

23 

90 

74 

102 

32 

12 

49 

106 

40 

87 

25 

69 

60 

97 

34 

Name 
Thomas Preining 
Richard Veschoor 
Leonard Hoogenboom 
Dean MacDonald 
Luc Willemse 
Max Timmermans 
Alex Quinn 
Dennis Mavlanov 
Darren Keane 
Dzianis Slavinski 
Jack McCarthy 
Mick Wishofer 
Max Hofer 
Perdana Minang 
Finlay Hutchison 
Hugo Bentley-Ellis 
Marcus Armstrong 
Javier Gonzalez 
Berkay Besler 
Danny Kroes 
Adrien Renaudin 
Yannick Brandt 
Kieran Wragg 
Jordan Brown-Nutley 
Rinus van Kalmthout 
Dave Wooder 
Ayrton Simmons 
Nick Dunker 
Nicolas Schoell 
Dylan Buys 
Juri Vips 
Mauricio Van der Laan 
Jose Enrique Brito 
Zak Fulk 

Nat. 

AUT 

NLD 

NLD 

GBR 

NLD 

BEL 

GBR 

RUS 

IRL 

BLR 

GBR 

AUT 

AUT 

IDN 

GBR 

GBR 

NZL 

MEX 

TUR 

NLD 

FRA 

CHE 

GBR 

GBR 

NLD 

GBR 

GBR 

NLD 

AUT 

NLD 

EST 

ESP 

ECU 

GBR 

Chassis 

FA Kart 

FA Kart 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Birel 

Birel 

tonykart 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Alonso 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Race Team 

Team TKP 

Team TKP 

Dan Holland Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Team TKP 

Strawberry Racing 

Coles Racing 

ZETA Corse Junior 

Strawberry Racing 

M-Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Aim Motorsport/RedWhite Racin

Paul Carr Racing 

Paul Carr Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Paul Carr Racing 

DNR Racing 

Hugo Motorsport 

KPR 

Spirit Racing 

Protrain Racing 

Coles Racing 

VF Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Coles Racing 

Feline Fields 

DAN Holland Racing 

Team TKP 

Strawberry Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

CRG S.P.A. 

Coles Racing 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

7 

5 

Total Tm 

9:20.616 

9:25.715 

9:27.191 

9:27.531 

9:27.653 

9:27.988 

9:28.087 

9:28.516 

9:28.654 

9:28.738 

9:29.446 

9:29.697 

9:29.871 

9:30.238 

9:31.282 

9:31.441 

9:31.933 

9:32.746 

9:34.507 

9:34.765 

9:35.314 

9:36.114 

9:37.288 

9:39.988 

9:42.569 

9:45.857 

9:49.618 

9:58.404 

9:38.626 

6:08.097 

4:21.737 

0.091 

0.543 

10.867 

Diff 

5.099 

6.575 

6.915 

7.037 

7.372 

7.471 

7.900 

8.038 

8.122 

8.830 

9.081 

9.255 

9.622 

10.666 

10.825 

11.317 

12.130 

13.891 

14.149 

14.698 

15.498 

16.672 

19.372 

21.953 

25.241 

29.002 

37.788 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

11 Laps 

11 Laps 

11 Laps 

Best Tm 

50.578 

50.675 

50.688 

50.625 

50.918 

50.818 

50.602 

50.414 

50.715 

50.640 

50.861 

50.758 

50.684 

50.777 

50.797 

50.669 

50.537 

51.072 

50.810 

50.841 

51.016 

51.047 

51.026 

50.675 

50.592 

50.624 

51.668 

51.675 

50.674 

51.129 

51.287 

In Lap 

11 

9 

8 

9 

8 

9 

9 

10 

9 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

7 

5 

8 

10 

5 

11 

8 

8 

11 

10 

11 

10 

10 

5 

5 

0 

0 

0 

km/h 

89,399 

89,227 

89,205 

89,316 

88,802 

88,976 

89,356 

89,689 

89,157 

89,289 

88,901 

89,082 

89,212 

89,048 

89,013 

89,238 

89,471 

88,534 

88,990 

88,936 

88,631 

88,577 

88,614 

89,227 

89,374 

89,317 

87,513 

87,501 

89,229 

88,435 

88,163 

- 

- 

- 

Points 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 12  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 32  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 34 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

5.099 

Ø km/h 

88,720 

Best Lap Tm 

50.414 

km/h 

89,689 

Best Lap by 

24 - Dennis Mavlanov 

Printed: 01.06.2014 13:40:36 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge 2014 Laghi/Italy 
Rotax Juniors 

Pre-Final 

Race (11 Laps) started at 12:03:52 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

01.06.2014 12:00 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                                     Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

8 

62 

5 

50 

95 

33 

49 

86 

9 

36 

64 

94 

90 

24 

98 

25 

46 

40 

87 

104 

69 

12 

88 

74 

106 

97 

58 

32 

109 

102 

34 

23 

60 

26 

Name 
Thomas Preining 
Richard Veschoor 
Max Timmermans 
Leonard Hoogenboom 
Dean MacDonald 
Jack McCarthy 
Dave Wooder 
Marcus Armstrong 
Darren Keane 
Alex Quinn 
Luc Willemse 
Max Hofer 
Adrien Renaudin 
Dennis Mavlanov 
Berkay Besler 
Dylan Buys 
Perdana Minang 
Nick Dunker 
Nicolas Schoell 
Javier Gonzalez 
Juri Vips 
Rinus van Kalmthout 
Mick Wishofer 
Yannick Brandt 
Ayrton Simmons 
Jose Enrique Brito 
Dzianis Slavinski 
Jordan Brown-Nutley 
Hugo Bentley-Ellis 
Kieran Wragg 
Zak Fulk 
Danny Kroes 
Mauricio Van der Laan 
Finlay Hutchison 

Nat. 

AUT 

NLD 

BEL 

NLD 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

NZL 

IRL 

GBR 

NLD 

AUT 

FRA 

RUS 

TUR 

NLD 

IDN 

NLD 

AUT 

MEX 

EST 

NLD 

AUT 

CHE 

GBR 

ECU 

BLR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

NLD 

ESP 

GBR 

Chassis 

FA Kart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Birel 

Sodikart 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

tonykart 

Alonso 

Alonso 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Birel 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Kosmic 

Race Team 

Team TKP 

Team TKP 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Coles Racing 

Team TKP 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

KPR 

ZETA Corse Junior 

DNR Racing 

Team TKP 

Aim Motorsport/RedWhite Racin

Feline Fields 

DAN Holland Racing 

Paul Carr Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

VF Racing 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Spirit Racing 

Coles Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

M-Racing 

Coles Racing 

Paul Carr Racing 

Protrain Racing 

Coles Racing 

Hugo Motorsport 

Intrepid Driver Program 

Paul Carr Racing 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

7 

7 

7 

Total Tm 

11:55.671 

11:56.947 

11:59.880 

11:59.900 

12:01.685 

12:02.009 

12:02.239 

12:02.246 

12:03.111 

12:03.565 

12:03.668 

12:04.234 

12:06.104 

12:08.907 

12:10.960 

12:12.383 

12:12.624 

12:12.869 

12:13.420 

12:13.578 

12:13.816 

12:13.938 

12:14.109 

12:14.312 

12:14.443 

12:16.335 

12:17.170 

12:17.704 

12:20.576 

12:21.685 

6:09.769 

6:12.060 

6:15.556 

0.697 

Diff 

1.276 

4.209 

4.229 

6.014 

6.338 

6.568 

6.575 

7.440 

7.894 

7.997 

8.563 

10.433 

13.236 

15.289 

16.712 

16.953 

17.198 

17.749 

17.907 

18.145 

18.267 

18.438 

18.641 

18.772 

20.664 

21.499 

22.033 

24.905 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

14 Laps 

Best Tm 

50.675 

50.645 

50.670 

50.764 

50.684 

50.630 

50.458 

50.669 

50.644 

50.726 

50.588 

50.697 

51.028 

50.775 

50.750 

50.876 

50.925 

50.844 

50.714 

50.909 

50.825 

50.926 

51.097 

51.028 

50.895 

50.723 

51.010 

51.257 

51.177 

51.215 

50.660 

50.898 

50.911 

In Lap 

13 

13 

8 

8 

10 

8 

11 

7 

12 

8 

11 

11 

11 

12 

11 

11 

9 

10 

11 

11 

11 

11 

4 

11 

10 

13 

12 

11 

12 

11 

7 

5 

4 

0 

km/h 

89,227 

89,280 

89,236 

89,071 

89,212 

89,307 

89,611 

89,238 

89,282 

89,138 

89,381 

89,189 

88,610 

89,052 

89,096 

88,875 

88,789 

88,931 

89,159 

88,817 

88,964 

88,788 

88,491 

88,610 

88,842 

89,143 

88,641 

88,214 

88,352 

88,287 

89,254 

88,836 

88,814 

- 

Points 

55 

52 

50 

49 

48 

47 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

38 

37 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 58  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 109  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 60  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 97  time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

1.276 

Ø km/h 

88,452 

Best Lap Tm 

50.458 

km/h 

89,611 

Best Lap by 

49 - Dave Wooder 

Printed: 01.06.2014 15:43:05 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge 2014 Laghi/Italy 
Rotax Juniors 

Final 

Race (14 Laps) started at 14:23:46 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

01.06.2014 14:20 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                                     Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Not classified 

DQ 

DQ 

No. 

215 

303 

250 

212 

289 

205 

222 

319 

227 

228 

210 

223 

302 

286 

204 

208 

307 

241 

258 

244 

299 

225 

325 

252 

218 

260 

294 

230 

292 

248 

238 

301 

207 

249 

Name 
Harry Webb 
Guan Yu Zhou 
Joseph Reilly 
Pierce Lehane 
Brett Ward 
Edward Brand 
Lars Lamborelle 
Xavier Pozzoli 
Josh White 
Nicolas Picot 
Luke Varley 
Tom Grice 
Claman Demelo 
Oberg Viktor 
Martin Mortensen 
Glenn Van Parijs 
Lukasz Bartoszuk 
Edward Tansley 
Vincent Fraisse 
Luke Knott 
Ilari Pispanen 
Constantin Schoell 
Charlie Turner 
Glenn Rupp 
Petr Bezel 
Sam Smelt 
Tsujii Yuto 
Alessandro Trombelli 
Benjamin Bailly 
Philip Vollstedt 
Aavo Talvar 
Yannick De Brabander 

Oliver Myers 
Dries Vanthoor 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

NLD 

FRA 

GBR 

FRA 

GBR 

GBR 

CAN 

SWE 

DNK 

BEL 

POL 

GBR 

FRA 

GBR 

FIN 

AUT 

GBR 

DEU 

CZE 

GBR 

JPN 

ITA 

BEL 

DNK 

EST 

BEL 

GBR 

NLD 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Alonso 

Intrepid 

tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

Birel 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Gillard 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

Tonykart 

Birel 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

MS Kart 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

Strawberry Racing 

Sonic Racing Kart 

Coles Racing 

Kart Pro Racing 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Coles Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

PDB Racing Team 

RS Competition 

Bouvin Power 

CRG S.P.A. 

Coles Racing 

Sodikart 

RL Racing Dept UK Ltd 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Dan Holland Racing 

Protrain 

RS Competition 

MS Kart Racing Team 

Aim Motorsport 

Dan Holland Racing 

Sinergy Motorsport 

RS Competition 

RS Competition 

Talvar Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

Coles Racing 

Team TKP 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

8 

8 

13 

13 

Total Tm 

10:44.189 

10:45.183 

10:45.590 

10:46.733 

10:47.202 

10:48.805 

10:51.606 

10:52.450 

10:52.961 

10:53.819 

10:54.302 

10:55.834 

10:57.279 

10:57.799 

10:58.454 

10:58.740 

11:00.058 

11:01.564 

11:02.299 

11:02.890 

11:04.026 

11:05.023 

11:05.855 

11:06.023 

11:07.110 

11:07.536 

11:07.895 

11:08.923 

11:11.500 

11:26.884 

6:46.918 

6:55.006 

11:03.670 

11:22.164 

Diff 

0.994 

1.401 

2.544 

3.013 

4.616 

7.417 

8.261 

8.772 

9.630 

10.113 

11.645 

13.090 

13.610 

14.265 

14.551 

15.869 

17.375 

18.110 

18.701 

19.837 

20.834 

21.666 

21.834 

22.921 

23.347 

23.706 

24.734 

27.311 

42.695 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

DQ 

DQ 

Best Tm 

49.327 

49.350 

49.388 

49.461 

49.373 

49.462 

49.641 

49.635 

49.545 

49.833 

49.770 

49.536 

49.653 

49.590 

49.860 

49.697 

49.875 

49.705 

49.914 

49.615 

49.828 

49.829 

49.911 

49.832 

50.070 

49.996 

49.933 

49.737 

49.983 

49.694 

49.762 

50.200 

49.615 

49.861 

In Lap 

9 

4 

11 

5 

6 

12 

13 

13 

9 

9 

9 

5 

13 

13 

11 

6 

13 

6 

12 

10 

6 

7 

8 

11 

8 

7 

9 

12 

9 

7 

5 

6 

6 

8 

km/h 

91,666 

91,623 

91,553 

91,417 

91,580 

91,416 

91,086 

91,097 

91,262 

90,735 

90,850 

91,279 

91,064 

91,180 

90,686 

90,983 

90,659 

90,969 

90,588 

91,134 

90,744 

90,742 

90,593 

90,737 

90,306 

90,439 

90,553 

90,910 

90,463 

90,989 

90,865 

90,072 

91,134 

90,684 

Points 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 292  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 230  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 249 excluded from prefinal not allowed to take part in the Final / unfair behaving 
No. 249 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 
No. 207 excluded from prefinal not allowed to take part in the Final / technical non conformity 

Margin of Victory 

0.994 

Ø km/h 

91,248 

Best Lap Tm 

49.327 

km/h 

91,666 

Best Lap by 

215 - Harry Webb 

Printed: 01.06.2014 13:57:50 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge 2014 Laghi/Italy 
Rotax Seniors 

Pre-Final 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:25:19 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

01.06.2014 12:20 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                                     Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Not classified 

DQ 

DQ 

No. 

215 

212 

289 

210 

319 

223 

286 

260 

252 

325 

238 

205 

292 

208 

299 

302 

204 

218 

258 

301 

250 

248 

227 

294 

244 

222 

225 

307 

303 

230 

241 

228 

207 

249 

Name 
Harry Webb 
Pierce Lehane 
Brett Ward 
Luke Varley 
Xavier Pozzoli 
Tom Grice 
Oberg Viktor 
Sam Smelt 
Glenn Rupp 
Charlie Turner 
Aavo Talvar 
Edward Brand 
Benjamin Bailly 
Glenn Van Parijs 
Ilari Pispanen 
Claman Demelo 
Martin Mortensen 
Petr Bezel 
Vincent Fraisse 
Yannick De Brabander 
Joseph Reilly 
Philip Vollstedt 
Josh White 
Tsujii Yuto 
Luke Knott 
Lars Lamborelle 
Constantin Schoell 
Lukasz Bartoszuk 
Guan Yu Zhou 
Alessandro Trombelli 
Edward Tansley 
Nicolas Picot 

Oliver Myers 
Dries Vanthoor 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

FRA 

GBR 

SWE 

GBR 

DEU 

GBR 

EST 

GBR 

BEL 

BEL 

FIN 

CAN 

DNK 

CZE 

FRA 

BEL 

GBR 

DNK 

GBR 

JPN 

GBR 

NLD 

AUT 

POL 

GBR 

ITA 

GBR 

FRA 

GBR 

NLD 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Alonso 

Birel 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Gillard 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Birel 

Intrepid 

Tonykart 

MS Kart 

Sodikart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

tonykart 

FA Kart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Sonic Racing Kart 

Coles Racing 

PDB Racing Team 

Aim Motorsport 

RS Competition 

Protrain 

Talvar Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

RS Competition 

Bouvin Power 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Intrepid Driver Program 

RS Competition 

MS Kart Racing Team 

Sodikart 

CRG S.P.A. 

Strawberry Racing 

RS Competition 

Coles Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

RL Racing Dept UK Ltd 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

Strawberry Racing 

Sinergy Motorsport 

Coles Racing 

Kart Pro Racing 

Coles Racing 

Team TKP 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

11 

9 

3 

3 

Total Tm 

15:48.727 

15:57.162 

15:59.142 

15:59.605 

15:59.809 

16:00.019 

16:00.654 

16:01.854 

16:02.064 

16:02.933 

16:03.722 

16:03.970 

16:04.535 

16:05.355 

16:08.232 

16:08.845 

16:11.699 

16:11.813 

16:12.540 

16:12.904 

16:13.559 

16:13.696 

16:14.110 

16:14.632 

16:15.981 

15:20.355 

16:06.031 

9:29.492 

7:36.701 

2:46.728 

2:50.291 

0.595 

Diff 

8.435 

10.415 

10.878 

11.082 

11.292 

11.927 

13.127 

13.337 

14.206 

14.995 

15.243 

15.808 

16.628 

19.505 

20.118 

22.972 

23.086 

23.813 

24.177 

24.832 

24.969 

25.383 

25.905 

27.254 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

10 Laps 

16 Laps 

16 Laps 

19 Laps 

DQ 

DQ 

Best Tm 

49.645 

49.824 

49.818 

49.899 

49.905 

49.924 

49.906 

50.013 

50.007 

50.049 

49.782 

50.019 

49.927 

49.934 

49.981 

49.840 

49.991 

50.134 

50.239 

49.976 

49.780 

49.979 

50.253 

49.974 

50.071 

49.758 

50.060 

50.251 

49.722 

52.331 

51.146 

In Lap 

10 

5 

16 

9 

6 

14 

14 

9 

11 

8 

10 

6 

9 

9 

5 

5 

9 

11 

9 

5 

6 

11 

6 

12 

12 

14 

3 

8 

6 

3 

3 

0 

0 

0 

km/h 

91,079 

90,751 

90,762 

90,615 

90,604 

90,570 

90,602 

90,408 

90,419 

90,343 

90,828 

90,398 

90,564 

90,552 

90,466 

90,722 

90,448 

90,190 

90,002 

90,475 

90,832 

90,470 

89,977 

90,479 

90,304 

90,872 

90,324 

89,980 

90,938 

86,404 

88,406 

- 

- 

- 

Points 

55 

52 

50 

49 

48 

47 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

38 

37 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 241  + 222 + 303 warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 223 time penalty 3 sec. / leaving corridor 
No. 205  time penalty 5 sec. / unfair driving 
No. 302 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

8.435 

Ø km/h 

90,553 

Best Lap Tm 

49.645 

km/h 

91,079 

Best Lap by 

215 - Harry Webb 

Printed: 01.06.2014 17:31:41 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge 2014 Laghi/Italy 
Rotax Seniors 

Final 

Race (19 Laps) started at 15:02:28 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

01.06.2014 15:00 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                                     Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

656 

602 

665 

601 

611 

626 

638 

658 

604 

660 

661 

620 

605 

641 

616 

670 

632 

657 

619 

640 

650 

668 

633 

645 

677 

644 

606 

653 

672 

643 

603 

608 

652 

617 

Name 
Paolo De Conto 
Sean Babington 
Jordan Lennox Lamb 
Ben Cooper 
Andreas Backman 
Anthony Abbasse 
Michael E Christensen 
Daniel Formal 
Ferenc Kancsar 
Damien Vuillaume 
Filippos Kalesis 
Joshua Collings 
Xen De Ruwe 
Bryan Eerden 
Maxi Fleischmann 
David Rotar 
Alex Beggi 
Massimo Aceto 
Marcel Schirmer 
Lorenzo Van Riet 
Dario Santoro 
Alessio Curto 
Martin Pierce (M) 
Martins Steinerts 
Ennio Sessa 
Erwin Montfoort 
Barrie Pullinger 
Julien Renaudin 
Cyril Apotheloz 
Maxime Gravouille 
Miika Laiho 
Kevin Ludi 
Cristiano Morgado (M) 

Luka Kamali 

Nat. 

ITA 

GBR 

ITA 

CAN 

SWE 

FRA 

DNK 

CRI 

HUN 

FRA 

GRC 

GBR 

BEL 

NLD 

DEU 

SVN 

ITA 

ITA 

DEU 

NLD 

ITA 

DEU 

IRL 

LVA 

ITA 

NLD 

GBR 

FRA 

CHE 

FRA 

FIN 

CHE 

ZAF 

DEU 

Chassis 

Birel 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Birel 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Birel 

Flandria Kart 

DR 

CRG 

Art GP 

CRG 

Praga 

Intrepid 

Birel 

Righetti Ridolf

Tonykart 

Formula K 

Maranello 

CRG 

Praga 

MS Kart 

Art GP 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

Sodikart 

Kosmic 

Sodikart 

Haase 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

CRG 

Race Team 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Strawberry Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Strawberry Racing 

Sodikart 

RS Competition 

CRG S.P.A. 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Flandria Competition Kart 

VPDR 

Paul Carr Racing 

Art Grand Prix Team 

PSL Karting 

Praga Racing Team 

Intrepid Driver Program 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Gold Kart Racing Team 

Protrain Karting 

Brand Racing / Formula K Facto

Maranello Kart 

Kartsport Klimm 

Praga Racing Team 

MS Kart Racing Team 

Art Grand Prix Team 

Montfoort Motorsport 

Dan Holland Racing 

KPR 

Spirit Karting 

Kart Pro Racing 

OY Prospeed Finland 

Spirit Karting 

Dan Holland Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

3 

2 

2 

Total Tm 

10:34.975 

10:36.278 

10:38.458 

10:39.821 

10:40.463 

10:41.554 

10:41.658 

10:42.883 

10:43.432 

10:44.062 

10:44.950 

10:47.141 

10:47.283 

10:48.069 

10:49.055 

10:50.099 

10:50.251 

10:50.661 

10:51.441 

10:52.297 

10:52.432 

10:52.552 

10:52.780 

10:54.171 

10:56.450 

10:56.897 

10:57.015 

10:57.272 

11:04.231 

9:20.790 

2:39.753 

1:43.932 

1:53.291 

Diff 

1.303 

3.483 

4.846 

5.488 

6.579 

6.683 

7.908 

8.457 

9.087 

9.975 

12.166 

12.308 

13.094 

14.080 

15.124 

15.276 

15.686 

16.466 

17.322 

17.457 

17.577 

17.805 

19.196 

21.475 

21.922 

22.040 

22.297 

29.256 

2 Laps 

10 Laps 

11 Laps 

11 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

48.467 

48.595 

48.579 

48.478 

48.686 

48.519 

48.763 

48.860 

48.748 

48.646 

48.493 

48.584 

48.813 

48.829 

48.889 

48.816 

48.750 

48.947 

49.069 

48.846 

48.932 

48.886 

49.036 

49.011 

48.989 

49.024 

49.007 

49.288 

49.707 

49.064 

51.625 

50.832 

50.755 

In Lap 

11 

11 

7 

8 

11 

9 

7 

8 

7 

11 

12 

11 

12 

10 

12 

6 

6 

5 

11 

12 

9 

10 

11 

6 

11 

11 

11 

6 

6 

8 

3 

2 

2 

0 

km/h 

93,292 

93,047 

93,077 

93,271 

92,873 

93,192 

92,726 

92,542 

92,755 

92,949 

93,242 

93,068 

92,631 

92,601 

92,487 

92,625 

92,751 

92,377 

92,148 

92,568 

92,406 

92,493 

92,210 

92,257 

92,298 

92,232 

92,264 

91,738 

90,965 

92,157 

87,585 

88,952 

89,087 

- 

Points 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 643  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 652 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

1.303 

Ø km/h 

92,572 

Best Lap Tm 

48.467 

km/h 

93,292 

Best Lap by 

656 - Paolo De Conto 

Printed: 01.06.2014 13:10:14 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge 2014 Laghi/Italy 
Rotax DD2 

Pre-Final 

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:43:53 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

01.06.2014 11:40 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                                     Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Not classified 

DNS 

DQ 

DQ 

No. 

656 

626 

601 

602 

665 

611 

660 

620 

638 

605 

641 

604 

650 

658 

670 

619 

643 

677 

633 

668 

606 

603 

644 

652 

672 

608 

640 

632 

616 

653 

661 

617 

645 

657 

Name 
Paolo De Conto 
Anthony Abbasse 
Ben Cooper 
Sean Babington 
Jordan Lennox Lamb 
Andreas Backman 
Damien Vuillaume 
Joshua Collings 
Michael E Christensen 
Xen De Ruwe 
Bryan Eerden 
Ferenc Kancsar 
Dario Santoro 
Daniel Formal 
David Rotar 
Marcel Schirmer 
Maxime Gravouille 
Ennio Sessa 
Martin Pierce (M) 
Alessio Curto 
Barrie Pullinger 
Miika Laiho 
Erwin Montfoort 
Cristiano Morgado (M) 
Cyril Apotheloz 
Kevin Ludi 
Lorenzo Van Riet 
Alex Beggi 
Maxi Fleischmann 
Julien Renaudin 
Filippos Kalesis 

Luka Kamali 
Martins Steinerts 
Massimo Aceto 

Nat. 

ITA 

FRA 

CAN 

GBR 

ITA 

SWE 

FRA 

GBR 

DNK 

BEL 

NLD 

HUN 

ITA 

CRI 

SVN 

DEU 

FRA 

ITA 

IRL 

DEU 

GBR 

FIN 

NLD 

ZAF 

CHE 

CHE 

NLD 

ITA 

DEU 

FRA 

GRC 

DEU 

LVA 

ITA 

Chassis 

Birel 

Sodikart 

Birel 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Flandria Kart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Art GP 

CRG 

Birel 

Maranello 

CRG 

Intrepid 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

Art GP 

Praga 

CRG 

Alonso 

Haase 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Formula K 

Birel 

Praga 

Sodikart 

DR 

CRG 

MS Kart 

Righetti Ridolf

Race Team 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Sodikart 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Strawberry Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

Strawberry Racing 

Flandria Competition Kart 

Paul Carr Racing 

RS Competition 

Art Grand Prix Team 

PSL Karting 

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Maranello Kart 

CRG S.P.A. 

Intrepid Driver Program 

Protrain Karting 

Kart Pro Racing 

Art Grand Prix Team 

Praga Racing Team 

Kartsport Klimm 

Dan Holland Racing 

OY Prospeed Finland 

Montfoort Motorsport 

Dan Holland Racing 

Spirit Karting 

Spirit Karting 

Brand Racing / Formula K Facto

KMS - Birel Motorsport 

Praga Racing Team 

KPR 

VPDR 

CRG S.P.A. 

MS Kart Racing Team 

Gold Kart Racing Team 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

12 

2 

1 

19 

2 

Total Tm 

15:24.309 

15:26.637 

15:27.728 

15:30.016 

15:30.654 

15:31.046 

15:31.389 

15:31.581 

15:31.642 

15:34.198 

15:34.635 

15:35.434 

15:36.918 

15:39.591 

15:39.883 

15:42.617 

15:43.805 

15:44.235 

15:46.306 

15:46.465 

15:46.778 

15:47.601 

15:47.772 

15:50.978 

15:51.713 

15:57.305 

16:05.553 

10:14.741 

2:08.863 

56.627 

15:51.104 

2:09.265 

Diff 

2.328 

3.419 

5.707 

6.345 

6.737 

7.080 

7.272 

7.333 

9.889 

10.326 

11.125 

12.609 

15.282 

15.574 

18.308 

19.496 

19.926 

21.997 

22.156 

22.469 

23.292 

23.463 

26.669 

27.404 

32.996 

41.244 

7 Laps 

17 Laps 

18 Laps 

DNS 

DQ 

DQ 

Best Tm 

48.346 

48.362 

48.412 

48.475 

48.446 

48.496 

48.506 

48.541 

48.420 

48.734 

48.685 

48.686 

48.587 

48.666 

48.994 

49.027 

48.732 

48.854 

49.041 

48.585 

48.613 

48.999 

48.955 

48.808 

49.208 

48.654 

48.787 

48.496 

59.283 

54.031 

48.937 

59.996 

In Lap 

7 

6 

15 

8 

7 

7 

9 

9 

7 

7 

8 

7 

9 

7 

9 

15 

7 

15 

7 

8 

11 

11 

8 

9 

10 

6 

11 

6 

1 

1 

0 

0 

8 

1 

km/h 

93,526 

93,495 

93,398 

93,277 

93,333 

93,237 

93,217 

93,150 

93,383 

92,781 

92,875 

92,873 

93,062 

92,911 

92,289 

92,227 

92,785 

92,553 

92,200 

93,066 

93,012 

92,279 

92,362 

92,641 

91,887 

92,934 

92,680 

93,237 

76,271 

83,685 

- 

- 

92,396 

75,365 

Points 

55 

52 

50 

49 

48 

47 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

38 

37 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 632  time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 
No. 616 time penalty 5 sec. / unfair driving 
No. 657 excluded from final / unfair driving 
No. 645 excluded from final / technical non conformity 

Margin of Victory 

2.328 

Ø km/h 

92,946 

Best Lap Tm 

48.346 

km/h 

93,526 

Best Lap by 

656 - Paolo De Conto 

Printed: 01.06.2014 15:55:28 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge 2014 Laghi/Italy 
Rotax DD2 

Final 

Race (19 Laps) started at 13:44:01 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

01.06.2014 13:40 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                                     Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h
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